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Food Service

Sprite FTN

Postmix Syrup and Label Information

Product/Package and UPC Codes:

Product/  UPC Code Product/ UPC Code
Package Code 49000- Package Code 49000-
BIB 1 gallon 09560731 NA BIB (2x1 gal) | 09560735 | 99090
BIB 2% gallon 09560298 | 98303 | BIB 5 gallon 09560010 | 98077
Syrup Attributes:
HFCS-55 Brix 52.75+0.5
pH 3.00+0.2
Yeast & Mold <10/10mL
Finished Syrup Weight--HFCS-55 (Ibs/gal) 10.38
Package Dimensions:
Gross Number Case Case Size
Package per Weight (inches)
Package Weight (Ibs.) Case (Ibs)) LxWxH
1-gallon BIB 10.80 + 0.2 2 21.59+0.2 915/16 x 75/8x 9
2Y5-Gallon BIB 26.99+0.4 1 N/A 153/4x113/8x41/2
5-Gallon BIB 53.36 £ 0.5 1 N/A 153/4x113/8x8

Kosher Status:

Beverage base and syrup are certified kosher pareve by the Orthodox Union (OU). Kosher
certification of the finished beverage also depends upon the kosher status of the outlet
where the beverage is dispensed. This product is not kosher for Passover.

Shelf Life:

All syrups of The Coca-Cola Company must be delivered to the Retail Customer outlet no
later than 30 days prior to the “Enjoy By” date. All syrups should be consumed by the
“Enjoy By” date, which is 120 days from the date of manufacture for this syrup.

Storage Conditions:
Store syrup in cool, dry place off the floor. Protect from freezing.
Shipping Conditions:

Ship at ambient temperature. Keep dry. Protect from excessive heat or direct sunlight.
Protect from freezing temperatures. Unload immediately.

Manufacturing Code: "Open" date code on all packages.

Examples: A 1 3 06 - 12 - 94
(on)
AA XXX 3 06 - 12 - 94
Plant Consecutive Tank Month Day Year

Code Batch Number



Pallet Configuration:

Empty Size Loaded Size
Package Cases/ (Inches) (Inches)
Pallet LxW LxWxH
1-gallon BIB 80 48 x 40 39%x381/8x42
2%,-Gallon BIB 90 48 x 40 474 x 34Y2 X 48
5-Gallon BIB 45 48 x 40 474 x 34Y4 X 45

Water to Syrup Ratio Settings (Beverage Is Carbonated):

Parts Water / Parts Syrup

No Ice

5.00/1

Ice + Cold Carbonated Water + Cold Syrup

4.75/1

Servings per Gallon: One gallon of syrup yields 768 fluid ounces.

Ingredient Statement:

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Sodium Citrate, Sodium
Benzoate (To Protect Taste), Dimethylpolysiloxane

All ingredients are used in accordance with Food Additive Regulations and appropriate

GRAS listings.

Allergen Information: This product contains no detectable levels of milk, eggs, fish, crustacean
shellfish, tree nuts, wheat, peanuts and soybeans.

Gluten Information: This product is gluten-free.

Nutrition Information:

Per 8 Fluid Ounces (240 mL)

Calories

Carbohydrate (g)

Sugars (9)

Sodium (mg)*

Potassium (mg)*

Phosphorus (mg)

Caffeine (mg)

Acesulfame Potassium (mg)

Aspartame (mg)

Saccharin (mg)

Protein (g)

Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

oO|Oo|o|0o|Oo|o|o|o|o

Vitamin C (mg)

0

Not a significant source of: Calories from Fat, Dietary Fiber, Cholesterol, Calcium, Iron, Vitamin A,

Thiamin, Riboflavin, and Niacin.

*These values represent sodium and potassium derived from ingredients other than water. The actual
amount of sodium and potassium in the beverages will vary depending on the quantity contained in the
water supply where the finished beverages are produced.

Contact: Coca-Cola North America
Quality and Technical Services
P.O. Drawer 1734
Atlanta, GA 30301
(866) 596-2653
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